12
11
10
9
8
7
GND Screw
M
SW3
SW4
THERMAL
SWITCH
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
ALL SWITCHES
SHOWN WITH
ACTUATOR IN
FULLY CLOSED
POSITION
AUXILIARY
SWITCH
(STANDARD)
Red
7"
Direct Mount
Heater
Blk - CCW
8"
Wht - CW
8"
Wht
12"
Blk
12"
E1E2
410-50100
TL25-1800
Capacitor
410-30100
12uF/250v
6
5
4
3
2
1
J1
HEATER
SW2
SW1
J2
E1E2
J3
11
2
4
3
Items within dotted line located inside actuator housing
430-10100 Switch Card
SW1
SW2
SW3
SW4
Switch Stack
Detail
NOT OPEN*
OPEN COM*
OPEN*
NOT CLOSED*
CLOSED COM*
CLOSED*
OPEN PILOT*
CLOSED PILOT*
NEU
HOT
120VAC
LINE IN
* CONNECTIONS
OPTIONAL
FIELD
CONTROL
DEVICE
GND
120V AC Motor
410-20100
(P2/3)
K
J2
1
2
4
3
464-00060
Mounts on base
plate
Blu
Blk
Red
Wht
P2/3-120N4-RC
C
Actuator ships in fully OPEN position!
Use For:
W
D
-8
5
0
-2
4
5
0
2
X
RUN CLOSED
9
1
5
13 14
YEL 22 (ADD)